Bidder may depute representative to witness the opening of 
tender. 

3. BHEL at its discretion, may decide opening of tender before due 
date of bid submission in case, all invited tender be submitted within 
due date of bid submission.  

Applicable 

vii EMD AMOUNT Rs.15,400/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Four hundred Only) Applicable 

viii COST OF TENDER Free Not Applicable 

ix LAST DATE FOR 
SEEKING 
CLARIFICATION 

Date - 13/12/2022, Time - 10:30 Hrs 

Clarification requirement will be sent to the officer inviting tender. 

Applicable 

x SCHEDULE OF Pre 
Bid Discussion